

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.35735/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2017 in RP No. 325/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

S. UDAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA CARROM FEDERATION & ANR.
(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for one time exemption from the order dated 04.01.2018 passed in the special leave petition to the extent of allowing applicant to conduct the event titled "45th Junior National & Inter-State Championship" to be held from 28th January, 2018 to 31st January, 2018 at Nagpur.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the prayer is allowed. The applicant shall permit the petitioner-player to participate in the competition and also other States which have not been invited to participate.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar