

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35735/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2017 in RP No. 325/2017 in LPA No. 407/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

S. UDAYAKUMAR

Petitioner

VERSUS

ALL INDIA CARROM FEDERATION & ANR.

Respondents

Date : 21-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondents Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.
Mr. Syed Sajjad Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by counsel for the petitioner that Writ Petition no. 3314/2016 will be taken up for hearing by the High Court tomorrow, in which case there is no urgency.

Hearing of this matter is deferred till second week of July, 2018.

It will be open to the respondent to impress upon the High Court to expeditiously decide the pending issues, including that of sending names for the World Cup Championship.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Court Master